**Media Contact:**Suzanne Moore

Email: sumoore@wyndham.com

## WYNDHAM GRAND ORLANDO RESORT BONNET CREEK DELIVERS EXCELLANCE

Be a Big fish in a small yet lavish pond...

ORLANDO, FL... The Wyndham Grand Orlando Bonnet Creek is an oasis and a productive destination for hosting small to mid-sized meetings. Surrounded by green fairways and blue waters of our lake, the resort features 50,000 square feet of flexible indoor and outdoor meeting and event space for getting inspired, dreaming brighter and celebrating life's special moments. Whether you are planning a Board meeting for 10 to an Awards Gala for 400, the Wyndham Grand Orlando Bonnet Creek offers exceptional event and meeting spaces designed with stylish décor, natural beauty and cutting-edge technology.

Our indoor and outdoor meeting space features high-tech audio-visual support, Internet access and business-center services, Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek expertly hosts weddings, meetings, receptions and formal private events. The hotel offers meeting and event planners resources to help facilitate their events, including an ePlanner Toolkit: <a href="https://www.wyndhamgrandorlando.com/meetings">https://www.wyndhamgrandorlando.com/meetings</a> with detailed information about the hotel and its many event offerings.

Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek has been recognized for its exceptional meetings services. Listed in CVENT's Top 100 Meetings Resorts ranked based on many aspects including total requests for proposals (RFPs), awarded RFPs, total room nights, awarded room nights, major metropolitan area market share, conversion rate, and the hotel's unique profile visits in the Cvent Supplier Network.

Awarded for AAA Best Housekeeping Award, Best of Wyndham Grand Award 2020 and Green Key Global for environmental managements and corporate social responsibility 2019.

"The team takes pride in delivering exemplary service, from the first contact an event planner has with our resort team to the execution of a flawless event that delights both planners and attendees," stated Robert Fohr, the resort's General Manager.

Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek, located at 14651 Chelonia Parkway inside the Walt Disney World Resort gates, boasts 400 rooms and suites, five food and beverage outlets, a zero-entry pool, 18-hole championship golf course and Blue Harmony™ spa. It is part of the prestigious Wyndham Grand Hotels and Resorts, an ensemble of distinguished hotels within the Wyndham Hotels and Resorts® brand that represent one-of-a-kind experiences in key destinations with refined accommodations, attentive service and relaxed surroundings. The hotel is managed by Wyndham Hotel Management, Inc.

The AAA Four Diamond, Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek is less than 5 miles from the Walt Disney World® Resort's iconic theme parks including Magic Kingdom®, Epcot®, Disney's Hollywood Studios® and Animal Kingdom®. Walt Disney World® Golf Club is a true golfer's delight. Nearby, enjoy the shops, nightlife and entertainment thrills at Disney Springs®, or explore the fascinating cultural attractions in downtown Orlando. Families, couples and guests will enjoy easy access to Orlando's major transportation hubs like the Orlando International Airport, located a short 20 minute drive away. Tampa, Daytona Beach and Cape Canaveral make for easy and convenient day trip options.

## **About Wyndham Grand®:**

Wyndham Grand® is an ensemble of distinguished hotels that are approachable by design, representing one-of-a-kind experiences in key destinations with refined accommodation, attentive service and relaxed surroundings. As part of Wyndham Hotels and Resorts Group, the Wyndham Grand family currently consists of nearly 50 locations in eleven countries; designed for modern travelers seeking premium services and a personalized upscale vacation. Additional information is available at <a href="https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/wyndham-grand">https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/wyndham-grand</a>. Most Wyndham® hotels are franchised by Wyndham Hotels and Resorts, LLC or its affiliate. Certain Wyndham hotels are owned or managed by an affiliate of Wyndham Hotel Group, LLC.

For more information on the Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek please visit www.wyndhamgrandorlando.com or to submit an RFP: mcogr-wgosales@wyndham.com call 407-390-2480.

###